 � 800.872.3267     � 800.232.7329     � adamsrite.com
 10027 S. 51st Street, Ste 102, Phoenix, Arizona 85044
D
EAD
LATC
H
ES
45

kit includes both flat and
radius faceplates.
How to Order
Steel Hawk® 4300 Electrified Deadlatch: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL BACKSET MONITORING STRIKE STRIKE SHAPE/LIP LENGTH FACEPLATE FINISH
4300 -3 M -2 01 -628
2  31/32" 0  None 1  Surface Mount (4304) 01  Flat/Standard Jamb 313  Dark Bronze Anodized
3  1-1/8" M  Monitored 2  Mortised (4901) 4-5/8" 02  Radius/Standard Stiles* 335  Black Anodized
4  1-1/2" 17  Flat/Center Hung 4" Jamb* 628  Clear Anodized
21  Flat/Center Hung 4-1/2" Jamb*
* See ACCESSORIES for available 4901 strike options.
4300 RITE Pack®: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL BACKSET MONITORING STRIKE RITE PACK
4300 -3 0 -1 RP
2  31/32" 0  None 1  Surface Mount (4304)
3  1-1/8" 2  Mortised (4901) 4-5/8"
27/64"
10.7mm
6-13/16"
173mm
5/8"
15.9mm
5/8"
15.9mm
1"
25.4mm
63/64"
25mm
“A”
1-7/16"
36.5mm
2-49/64"
70.2mm
5-51/64"
147.2mm
6-3/8"
161.9mm
“B”
FLAT
CYLINDER CL
CL
RADIUS
BEVEL
CL
CL
HOW BACKSET
IS MEASURED:
D
EAD
LATC
H
ES
47
Stile Preparation
Steel Hawk®
4300
Electrified
Deadlatch
Related Products
When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
ACCESSORIES CYLINDERS TRIM POWER
4104 Mounting Bridge, 91-0965 Mounting
Kit for radiused door, 91-0966 Mounting
Kit for beveled door, 26-00090XX Tube
Spacer, 4901, 4902 Deadlatch Strikes
Standard 1" length, 1-5/32” diameter
mortise cylinder with MS® cam such as
4036 Mortise Cylinder, 4066 Thumbturn
3080 Series Entry Trim, 4560, 4565
Deadlatch Handles, 4568, 4569
Eurostyle Deadlatch Handles, 4590, 4591
Paddles, 4600 Deadlatch Handles
4605 Transformer, 4603 Rectifier,